US
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw

China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
© Coilcraft Inc. 2014
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
						      Upper
	 R1	 R2				    limit
Part number	 ()	 ()	 C (pF)	 L (nH)	 k	 (MHz)
1008LS-102	 150	 0.62	 0.21	 1000	 7.00E-04	 1000
1008LS-122	 369	 0.60	 0.158	 1200	 7.41E-04	 500
1008LS-152	 369	 0.70	 0.185	 1500	 7.61E-04	 400
1008LS-182	 384	 0.80	 0.186	 1800	 8.40E-04	 400
1008LS-222	 384	 1.10	 0.168	 2200	 9.40E-04	 400
1008LS-272	 426	 1.20	 0.181	 2700	 1.25E-03	 300
1008LS-332	 261	 1.40	 0.309	 3300	 1.45E-03	 200
1008LS-392	 252	 1.50	 0.349	 3900	 1.47E-03	 170
1008LS-432	 100	 1.70	 0.350	 4300	 1.20E-02	 200
1008LS-472	 273	 1.60	 0.285	 4700	 1.79E-03	 170
1008LS-502	 125	 2.20	 0.300	 5000	 1.80E-02	 200
1008LS-562	 179	 1.80	 0.370	 5600	 2.06E-03	 140
1008LS-622	 100	 2.50	 0.390	 6200	 1.00E-02	 200
1008LS-682	 242	 2.00	 0.345	 6800	 2.82E-03	 130
1008LS-822	 224	 2.60	 0.445	 8200	 3.47E-03	 110
1008LS-912	 60	 2.90	 1.10	 9100	 2.30E-02	 200
1008LS-103	 300	 2.90	 0.385	 10000	 3.89E-03	 100
1008LS-123	 100	 3.30	 0.620	 12000	 2.20E-02	 200
1008LS-153	 90	 3.70	 0.820	 15000	 3.40E-02	 200
1008LS-183	 50	 4.00	 2.00	 18000	 3.20E-02	 200
1008LS-223	 80	 6.14	 0.960	 22000	 3.70E-02	 100
1008LS-273	 60	 6.45	 3.80	 27000	 3.50E-02	 80
1008LS-333	 125	 7.00	 0.800	 33000	 5.50E-02	 100
1008LS-393	 150	 10.0	 0.520	 39000	 6.00E-02	 100
1008LS-473	 75	 10.7	 2.70	 47000	 4.50E-02	 100
1008LS-563	 50	 10.0	 5.10	 56000	 5.00E-02	 50
1008LS-683	 75	 13.5	 4.20	 68000	 7.00E-02	 50
1008LS-104	 60	 20.5	 7.50	 100000	 6.30E-02	 50
Document 158-15  Revised 03/07/14
SPICE Model for Coilcraft 1008LS Chip Inductors